

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 3450 of 2021

=====

RIPALBHAI SAVJIBHAI CHAUDHARY
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR MRUGEN K PUROHIT(1224) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3
Mr. Manan Mehta, APP (2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KARIA**

Date : 23/03/2021

ORAL ORDER

Learned APP may call for the report from the Investigation Officer regarding involvement of the present applicant in the alleged offence and submit report thereof before the Registry of this Court on or before the next date of hearing.

S.O to 6.4.2021.

BEENA SHAH

(B.N. KARIA, J)