

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 19874 of 2021**

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 3450 of 2021

=====

NIKUNJ RAJESHBHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR ADIL R MIRZA(2488) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 27/09/2023

ORAL ORDER

At joint request, stand over to 01.12.2023.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

M.H. DAVE