

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 19874 of 2021**

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 3450 of 2021

=====

NIKUNJ RAJESHBHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR ADIL R MIRZA(2488) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 19/12/2023

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is called out, learned Advocate for the petitioner, as also learned Advocate for the private respondent is absent. Learned APP has tendered the report whereby the report of FSL is received by the IO.

In view of such position, re-list this matter on 12/01/2024.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

sompura