

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 19874 of 2021**

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 3450 of 2021

=====

NIKUNJ RAJESHBHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ADIL R MIRZA(2488) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

MR HARDIK SONI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE CHEEKATI
MANAVENDRANATH ROY**

Date : 23/02/2024

COMMON ORAL ORDER

List the matters along with other cognate matter i.e.
Special Criminal Application No.5448 of 2019 on **12.03.2024**.

(CHEEKATI MANAVENDRANATH ROY, J)

A. B. VAGHELA