

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO.
5448 of 2019**

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 3450 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 19874 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 16049 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 23094 of 2016

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 5712 of 2017

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of
2017**

In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 23094 of 2016

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of
2023**

In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 23094 of 2016

=====

KANTILAL NARSHIBHAI BHIMANI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR MEET D PANSURIA(10170) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR HARDIK SONI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE CHEEKATI
MANAVENDRANATH ROY**

Date : 20/03/2024

ORAL ORDER

This batch of petitions is posted today for hearing on the top of the supplementary board. However, as Mr. Kshitij M. Amin, Advocate who is appearing for one of the petitioners, filed Leave Note, hearing could not be taken up today. Filing Leave Note in the matters which are posted on the top of the board, is to be deprecated. Even though counsel for all other petitioners are ready for hearing, the matters could not be taken up for hearing because of the Leave Note filed by one of the counsel. Therefore, list the matters finally for hearing in the supplementary board on **16th April 2024**. No request for adjournment will be entertained on that day under any circumstances by any of the counsel in this batch of petitions. Even if any Sick Note or Leave Note is filed, no request for adjournment will be entertained and the matters will be heard and decided on merits as per the material available on record.

[Cheekati Manavendranath Roy, J.]

hiren
/SB-I-1