

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 5448 of 2019

**With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 23094 of 2016
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2017
In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 23094 of 2016
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 23094 of 2016
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 5712 of 2017
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 16049 of 2020
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 3450 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 19874 of 2021
With
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 16046 of 2019
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR VACATING STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 16046 of 2019**

=====
KANTILAL NARSHIBHAI BHIMANI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
=====

Appearance:
MR MEET D PANSURIA(10170) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 16/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

S.O. to 7.05.2026. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

J.N.W / IR

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)